WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/5/2024 thru 9/5/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-030331 09/05/2024 00:25: REMOVE SUBJECT 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-030334 09/05/2024 00:55: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 100 BLOCK E CLIFFORD ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-030336 09/05/2024 01:58: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030337 09/05/2024 02:04: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030338 09/05/2024 02:08: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 500 BLOCK N KENT ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030339 09/05/2024 02:09: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 500 BLOCK N KENT ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030340 09/05/2024 02:17: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK WEST LN
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030341 09/05/2024 02:18: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK WEST LN
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030342 09/05/2024 02:21: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK WEST LN
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030343 09/05/2024 02:24: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030344 09/05/2024 02:28: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030347 09/05/2024 03:11: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



24-030348

24-030349

24-030350

24-030351

24-030352

24-030353

24-030354

24-030355

24-030356

24-030357

24-030358

24-030359

24-030360
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09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024
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09/05/2024
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09/05/2024

03:12:

03:16:

03:17:

03:20:

03:21:

03:24:

03:27:

03:29:

03:29:

03:31:

03:33:

03:33:

03:38:

03:39:

03:42:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

100 BLOCK PEYTON ST

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

100 BLOCK PEYTON ST

ALLEN DR/ WOODSTOCK LN

00 BLOCK PEYTON ST

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

00 BLOCK PEYTON ST

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN



24-030363

24-030365

24-030366

24-030376

24-030383

24-030384

24-030386

24-030388

24-030393

24-030399

24-030403

24-030406

24-030407

24-030408

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

03:44:

03:47:

03:48:

06:24:

08:16:

08:20:

08:28:

09:03:

09:51:

10:27:

11:21:

11:31:

11:43:

12:13:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

COUNTERFEITING
COUNTERFEITING

200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK PINE ST

00 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2900 BLOCK SORRELLCT

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

FAIRVIEW AVE/ VIRGINIA AVE

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-030412

24-030413

24-030414

24-030417

24-030419

24-030420

24-030421

24-030425

24-030426

24-030434

24-030438

24-030440

24-030442

24-030444

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

09/05/2024

12:42:

12:46:

12:49:

13:14:

13:40:

13:43:

13:52:

14:11:

14:17:

15:33:

16:13:

17:13:

17:34:

17:40:

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

THROW MISSILES
THROW MISSILES

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

BOL
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
ASSAULT - DELAYED

W BOSCAWEN ST/ N STEWART ST

CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

300 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

900 BLOCK ORCHARD HILL DR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

400 BLOCK CHASE ST



24-030445 09/05/2024 17:44: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-030447 09/05/2024 17:54: ACCIDENT/NO PI N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'D1
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-030449 09/05/2024 18:12: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-030459 09/05/2024 19:38: WARRANT CASE 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-030464 09/05/2024 21:24: MISSING PERSON 300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
MISSING PERSON

24-030465 09/05/2024 21:26: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-030469 09/05/2024 21:49: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL
DOMESTIC
24-030470 09/05/2024 22:09: ACCIDENT/NO PI 00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI

Total Number of Calls: 63
Printed: 9/9/2024
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