WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/5/2024 thru 9/5/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-030331	09/05/2024 00:25:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-030334	09/05/2024 00:55:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK E CLIFFORD ST
24-030336	09/05/2024 01:58:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
24-030337	09/05/2024 02:04:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
24-030338	09/05/2024 02:08:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-030339	09/05/2024 02:09:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-030340	09/05/2024 02:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK WEST LN
24-030341	09/05/2024 02:18:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK WEST LN
24-030342	09/05/2024 02:21:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK WEST LN
24-030343	09/05/2024 02:24:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-030344	09/05/2024 02:28:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-030347	09/05/2024 03:11:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

24-030348	09/05/2024 03:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-030349	09/05/2024 03:16:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-030350	09/05/2024 03:17:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK PEYTON ST
24-030351	09/05/2024 03:20:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-030352	09/05/2024 03:21:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK PEYTON ST
24-030353	09/05/2024 03:24:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	ALLEN DR/ WOODSTOCK LN
24-030354	09/05/2024 03:27:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK PEYTON ST
24-030355	09/05/2024 03:29:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-030356	09/05/2024 03:29:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-030357	09/05/2024 03:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK PEYTON ST
24-030358	09/05/2024 03:33:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-030359	09/05/2024 03:33:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-030360	09/05/2024 03:38:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-030361	09/05/2024 03:39:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-030362	09/05/2024 03:42:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	900 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

24-030363	09/05/2024 03:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-030365	09/05/2024 03:47:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK PINE ST
24-030366	09/05/2024 03:48:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
24-030376	09/05/2024 06:24:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-030383	09/05/2024 08:16:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-030384	09/05/2024 08:20:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030386	09/05/2024 08:28:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT
24-030388	09/05/2024 09:03:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-030393	09/05/2024 09:51:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-030399	09/05/2024 10:27:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	FAIRVIEW AVE/ VIRGINIA AVE
24-030403	09/05/2024 11:21:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-030406	09/05/2024 11:31:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
24-030407	09/05/2024 11:43:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-030408	09/05/2024 12:13:	COUNTERFEITING COUNTERFEITING	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-030412	09/05/2024 12:42:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	W BOSCAWEN ST/ N STEWART ST
24-030413	09/05/2024 12:46:	THROW MISSILES THROW MISSILES	CROSSOVER BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALLE
24-030414	09/05/2024 12:49:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030417	09/05/2024 13:14:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-030419	09/05/2024 13:40:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-030420	09/05/2024 13:43:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-030421	09/05/2024 13:52:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-030425	09/05/2024 14:11:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-030426	09/05/2024 14:17:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-030434	09/05/2024 15:33:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-030438	09/05/2024 16:13:	BOL DRUNK IN PUBLIC	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-030440	09/05/2024 17:13:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	900 BLOCK ORCHARD HILL DR
24-030442	09/05/2024 17:34:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-030444	09/05/2024 17:40:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR ASSAULT - DELAYED	400 BLOCK CHASE ST

24-030445	09/05/2024 17:44:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-030447	09/05/2024 17:54:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'D'I
24-030449	09/05/2024 18:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030459	09/05/2024 19:38:	WARRANT CASE SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-030464	09/05/2024 21:24:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-030465	09/05/2024 21:26:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-030469	09/05/2024 21:49:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL
24-030470	09/05/2024 22:09:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
Total Number of (Calls:	63	

 Printed:
 9/9/2024

 Page 4 of 4
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency